

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC
 MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090106A	B9203 30" DIAMETER FOUNDATION (AMTRAK STANDARD)	l.f.	45	1900 00	85500 00	1500 00	67500 00	1100 00	49500 00
0090107A	B9205 34" DIAMETER FOUNDATION (AMTRAK STANDARD)	l.f.	520	1750 00	910000 00	1500 00	780000 00	1100 00	572000 00
0090108A	B9207 34" DIAMETER ANCHOR FOUNDATION (AMTRAK STANDARD)	l.f.	90	1600 00	144000 00	1500 00	135000 00	1100 00	99000 00
0096070A	REMOVAL OF CATENARY STRUCTURE FOUNDATION	ea.	41	3000 00	123000 00	1200 00	49200 00	5000 00	205000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		20000 00	20000 00	50000 00	50000 00	80000 00	80000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	9500	14 00	133000 00	14 00	133000 00	16 00	152000 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		50000 00	50000 00	400000 00	400000 00	300000 00	300000 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	25	75 00	1875 00	250 00	6250 00	200 00	5000 00
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	100	200 00	20000 00	300 00	30000 00	150 00	15000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		250000 00	250000 00	500000 00	500000 00	400000 00	400000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	13270	25 00	331750 00	40 00	530800 00	16 00	212320 00
0202103A	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	889	65 00	57785 00	100 00	88900 00	110 00	97790 00
0202120A	ROCK EXCAVATION (NO EXPLOSIVES)	c.y.	6211	125 00	776375 00	300 00	1863300 00	90 00	558990 00
0202203	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	4850	35 00	169750 00	50 00	242500 00	14 00	67900 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	11900	50 00	595000 00	45 00	535500 00	52 00	618800 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	1000	15 00	15000 00	15 00	15000 00	25 00	25000 00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	2950	10 00	29500 00	25 00	73750 00	20 00	59000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	4550	2 00	9100 00	3 00	13650 00	2 80	12740 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03		J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE			MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC			MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0203004	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	7755	50.00	387750.00	50.00	387750.00	36.00	279180.00	
0204151	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	50000.00	50000.00	600000.00	600000.00	
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		750000.00	750000.00	750000.00	750000.00	750000.00	750000.00	
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	4060	15.00	60900.00	15.00	60900.00	23.00	93380.00	
0207003	BORROW	c.y.	8860	25.00	221500.00	20.00	177200.00	41.00	363260.00	
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	25100	2.50	62750.00	2.50	62750.00	3.50	87850.00	
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	27500.00	
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	4020	50.00	201000.00	50.00	201000.00	36.00	144720.00	
0213013	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	1758	55.00	96690.00	40.00	70320.00	43.00	75594.00	
0213901A	BALLAST	c.y.	4120	52.00	214240.00	65.00	267800.00	54.00	222480.00	
0213902A	SUBBALLAST	c.y.	4300	48.00	206400.00	60.00	258000.00	59.00	253700.00	
0216003	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	4965	50.00	248250.00	55.00	273075.00	46.00	228390.00	
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	8490	4.00	33960.00	5.00	42450.00	12.00	101880.00	
0406077	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 12	ton	41	200.00	8200.00	250.00	10250.00	200.00	8200.00	
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1270	12.00	15240.00	12.00	15240.00	10.00	12700.00	
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	7470	5.00	37350.00	12.00	89640.00	8.00	59760.00	
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	4160	115.00	478400.00	200.00	832000.00	160.00	665600.00	
0406443	SUPERPAVE 0.75 INCH	ton	490	100.00	49000.00	200.00	98000.00	175.00	85750.00	
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	4500	150.00	675000.00	200.00	900000.00	180.00	810000.00	
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	22000.00	
0411001	ROLLED BANK GRAVEL SURFACE	c.y.	30	40.00	1200.00	60.00	1800.00	62.00	1860.00	
0503103A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (RAILROAD)	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	240000.00	240000.00	

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009		No. of Bidders: 03		J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0503918A	JACKING AND ADJUSTING SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		350000.00	350000.00	250000.00	250000.00	360000.00	360000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	16	3500.00	56000.00	4000.00	64000.00	4300.00	68800.00
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	5000.00	5000.00	5200.00	5200.00
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	6	5000.00	30000.00	5000.00	30000.00	5200.00	31200.00
0507195	MANHOLE 8' DIAMETER OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	2	12000.00	24000.00	20000.00	40000.00	13000.00	26000.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	4000.00	24000.00	4000.00	24000.00	4300.00	25800.00
0507262	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	2900.00	2900.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	4	4500.00	18000.00	3000.00	12000.00	4000.00	16000.00
0507695	MANHOLE - 8' DIAMETER	ea.	4	10000.00	40000.00	12000.00	48000.00	10000.00	40000.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	13	1000.00	13000.00	1000.00	13000.00	1600.00	20800.00
0507721	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1600.00	1600.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	10	1000.00	10000.00	1000.00	10000.00	1600.00	16000.00
0507829	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	2800.00	2800.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00	2800.00	2800.00
0507901A	LAWN DRAIN	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	4100.00	4100.00
0512010A	6" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE	l.f.	92	200.00	18400.00	200.00	18400.00	85.00	7820.00
0512016A	8" HALF ROUND STEEL DRAINAGE PIPE	l.f.	510	50.00	25500.00	40.00	20400.00	139.00	70890.00
0522432A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (750 KIPS)	ea.	8	6700.00	53600.00	5000.00	40000.00	7000.00	56000.00
0601005	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	1980	1300.00	2574000.00	1800.00	3564000.00	1000.00	1980000.00
0601192A	SURFACE PATCH	s.f.	2650	5.50	14575.00	3.25	8612.50	5.00	13250.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03		J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE			MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC			MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0601217A	8' X 3' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	185	750.00	138750.00	600.00	111000.00	800.00	148000.00	
0602003	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	150330	1.50	225495.00	1.50	225495.00	1.30	195429.00	
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	7560	1.50	11340.00	2.00	15120.00	1.50	11340.00	
0602891A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	208	28.00	5824.00	30.00	6240.00	40.00	8320.00	
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		3850000.00	3850000.00	3200000.00	3200000.00	2400000.00	2400000.00	
0603062A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		1650000.00	1650000.00	800000.00	800000.00	900000.00	900000.00	
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	2	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	
0603371A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		400000.00	400000.00	400000.00	400000.00	400000.00	400000.00	
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		85000.00	85000.00	100000.00	100000.00	12000.00	12000.00	
0603861A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM	l.s.		400000.00	400000.00	250000.00	250000.00	400000.00	400000.00	
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00	
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	1090	50.00	54500.00	35.00	38150.00	50.00	54500.00	
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	522	85.00	44370.00	85.00	44370.00	65.00	33930.00	
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	534	90.00	48060.00	85.00	45390.00	75.00	40050.00	
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	10	95.00	950.00	120.00	1200.00	100.00	1000.00	
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	46	105.00	4830.00	150.00	6900.00	125.00	5750.00	
0651019	36" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	214	130.00	27820.00	160.00	34240.00	175.00	37450.00	
0651022	54" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	104	275.00	28600.00	300.00	31200.00	310.00	32240.00	
0651076A	JACKING 54" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	120	3700.00	444000.00	4000.00	480000.00	3000.00	360000.00	
0651262A	54" STEEL SLEEVE PIPE	l.f.	120	1200.00	144000.00	1500.00	180000.00	1000.00	120000.00	
0651263	30" X 18" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	l.f.	48	150.00	7200.00	200.00	9600.00	200.00	9600.00	
0651264	68" X 43" R.C. PIPE ELLIPTICAL	l.f.	496	430.00	213280.00	400.00	198400.00	550.00	272800.00	
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	12	125.00	1500.00	300.00	3600.00	150.00	1800.00	
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	4	125.00	500.00	300.00	1200.00	150.00	600.00	

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	1650	4 00	6600 00	15 00	24750 00	7 00	11550 00
0653101	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	790	8 00	6320 00	25 00	19750 00	9 00	7110 00
0661101A	OPEN STEEL GRATING	s.f.	615	40 00	24600 00	30 00	18450 00	32 50	19987 50
0702059A	OBSTRUCTION DRILLING AND REMOVAL	hr	400	500 00	200000 00	1000 00	400000 00	2000 00	800000 00
0702791A	SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING (RAILROAD) SITE 1	l.s.		7800000 00	7800000 00	9500000 00	9500000 00	9500000 00	9500000 00
0702792A	SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING (RAILROAD) SITE 2	l.s.		4870000 00	4870000 00	4000000 00	4000000 00	7600000 00	7600000 00
0702795A	PERMANENT SOLDIER PILE WALL WITH LAGGING	l.s.		1050000 00	1050000 00	1000000 00	1000000 00	2000000 00	2000000 00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	1580	75 00	118500 00	80 00	126400 00	72 00	113760 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	330	80 00	26400 00	65 00	21450 00	72 00	23760 00
0704002	GABIONS	c.y.	217	200 00	43400 00	250 00	54250 00	200 00	43400 00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	240	15 00	3600 00	14 00	3360 00	65 00	15600 00
0707013A	RAILROAD DECK WATERPROOFING	s.y.	464	125 00	58000 00	90 00	41760 00	360 00	167040 00
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	1285	12 00	15420 00	10 00	12850 00	8 00	10280 00
0714020	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	s.f.	12070	45 00	543150 00	60 00	724200 00	120 00	1448400 00
0714045A	TEMPORARY SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING (RAILROAD)	s.f.	4945	350 00	1730750 00	450 00	2225250 00	300 00	1483500 00
0714046A	SOLDIER PILING AND LAGGING LEFT IN PLACE (RAILROAD)	s.f.	3145	5 00	15725 00	8 00	25160 00	26 00	81770 00
0715020	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	1750	8 00	14000 00	10 00	17500 00	36 00	63000 00
0725002	BAGGED STONE	c.f.	63	10 00	630 00	12 00	756 00	45 00	2835 00
0728009	2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	500	52 00	26000 00	60 00	30000 00	53 00	26500 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0728020A	STONE BALLAST	ton	206	45 00	9270 00	50 00	10300 00	65 00	13390 00
0751827	6'' C.C.M.P. STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	655	25 00	16375 00	30 00	19650 00	24 00	15720 00
0751831	6'' OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	72	35 00	2520 00	40 00	2880 00	35 00	2520 00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	8390	2 25	18877 50	2 00	16780 00	3 75	31462 50
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	460	45 00	20700 00	45 00	20700 00	30 00	13800 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	5450	8 00	43600 00	10 00	54500 00	8 00	43600 00
0821206	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24'' X 32'')	l.f.	100	50 00	5000 00	100 00	10000 00	130 00	13000 00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	400	45 00	18000 00	60 00	24000 00	35 00	14000 00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	1250	10 00	12500 00	30 00	37500 00	13 00	16250 00
0904500A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (ORNAMENTAL GRILLE)	l.f.	232	150 00	34800 00	160 00	37120 00	370 00	85840 00
0904985A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (RAILROAD)	l.f.	2655	70 00	185850 00	120 00	318600 00	65 00	172575 00
0910021	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.	2	650 00	1300 00	500 00	1000 00	2200 00	4400 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	525	23 00	12075 00	30 00	15750 00	44 00	23100 00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2300 00	4600 00	2500 00	5000 00	3850 00	7700 00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	1	2100 00	2100 00	2600 00	2600 00	3850 00	3850 00
0913015A	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)	l.f.	260	65 00	16900 00	80 00	20800 00	40 00	10400 00
0917010	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	13720	15 00	205800 00	20 00	274400 00	15 00	205800 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	4330	55 00	238150 00	45 00	194850 00	48 00	207840 00
0924001	CONCRETE RAMP	c.y.	30	500 00	15000 00	450 00	13500 00	1100 00	33000 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	150	50 00	7500 00	50 00	7500 00	41 00	6150 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

Prop Est: 1700

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	328	10 00	3280 00	100 00	32800 00	140 00	45920 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	12	1 00	12 00	800 00	9600 00	1000 00	12000 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1640	1 00	1640 00	5 00	8200 00	85 00	139400 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	2800	7 00	19600 00	8 00	22400 00	6 00	16800 00
0946001	LIMING	ton	1	500 00	500 00	300 00	300 00	800 00	800 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	2800	3 00	8400 00	2 50	7000 00	8 00	22400 00
0953001	SODDING	s.y.	3260	15 00	48900 00	14 00	45640 00	16 00	52160 00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		200000 00	200000 00	150000 00	150000 00	350000 00	350000 00
0969003A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE C)	mo.	60	5000 00	300000 00	4500 00	270000 00	6200 00	372000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		135000 00	135000 00	135000 00	135000 00	135000 00	135000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	4000	44 00	176000 00	65 00	260000 00	50 00	200000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		745000 00	745000 00	500000 00	500000 00	900000 00	900000 00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	1070	250 00	267500 00	200 00	214000 00	185 00	197950 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		4400000 00	4400000 00	4800000 00	4800000 00	4900000 00	4900000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	60	1 00	60 00	5 00	300 00	1 50	90 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	170	15 00	2550 00	10 00	1700 00	16 00	2720 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	200	89 00	17800 00	60 00	12000 00	100 00	20000 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	50	110 00	5500 00	100 00	5000 00	130 00	6500 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		800000 00	800000 00	500000 00	500000 00	400000 00	400000 00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	1795	15 00	26925 00	20 00	35900 00	8 50	15257 50
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	5	1000 00	5000 00	300 00	1500 00	620 00	3100 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	1	3100 00	3100 00	3000 00	3000 00	7000 00	7000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

Prop Est: 1700

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	1	6800.00	6800.00	7000.00	7000.00	7200.00	7200.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	8	950.00	7600.00	500.00	4000.00	720.00	5760.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	1600.00	3200.00	2600.00	5200.00
1006030	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE (WALL MOUNTED)	ea.	4	2900.00	11600.00	2500.00	10000.00	2800.00	11200.00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	40	23.00	920.00	25.00	1000.00	46.00	1840.00
1008114	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	10	16.00	160.00	20.00	200.00	18.00	180.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	2080	14.00	29120.00	16.00	33280.00	16.00	33280.00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	590	14.50	8555.00	17.00	10030.00	17.00	10030.00
1008907A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	hr	100	100.00	10000.00	100.00	10000.00	260.00	26000.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	5	750.00	3750.00	900.00	4500.00	580.00	2900.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	12	650.00	7800.00	800.00	9600.00	450.00	5400.00
1015034A	GROUNDING AND BONDING	l.s.		7500.00	7500.00	10000.00	10000.00	25000.00	25000.00
1101302	POLE ANCHOR	ea.	3	735.00	2205.00	800.00	2400.00	1000.00	3000.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	440.00	440.00	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
1102008	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	5	390.00	1950.00	400.00	2000.00	700.00	3500.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	4700.00	4700.00	5000.00	5000.00	6200.00	6200.00
1104020A	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	21000.00	21000.00	18000.00	18000.00	23000.00	23000.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00	290.00	580.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	1270 00	7620 00	1200 00	7200 00	1300 00	7800 00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	2380 00	9520 00	2300 00	9200 00	2700 00	10800 00
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	4300 00	4300 00	4000 00	4000 00	4900 00	4900 00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	1200 00	2400 00	1000 00	2000 00	1600 00	3200 00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1100 00	1100 00	1000 00	1000 00	900 00	900 00
1106001	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	2	685 00	1370 00	700 00	1400 00	1000 00	2000 00
1106003	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	2	650 00	1300 00	700 00	1400 00	700 00	1400 00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	10	290 00	2900 00	300 00	3000 00	550 00	5500 00
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	2	3720 00	7440 00	3500 00	7000 00	5800 00	11600 00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	2	1390 00	2780 00	1500 00	3000 00	4200 00	8400 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	22	310 00	6820 00	300 00	6600 00	300 00	6600 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	1365	13 00	17745 00	16 00	21840 00	22 00	30030 00
1113005	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE RHW OR THW	l.f.	100	3 20	320 00	3 00	300 00	6 00	600 00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4010	2 05	8220 50	2 50	10025 00	3 50	14035 00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	665	2 35	1562 75	2 80	1862 00	3 50	2327 50
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1770	2 50	4425 00	2 50	4425 00	3 50	6195 00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	265	2 75	728 75	2 80	742 00	4 00	1060 00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	3 55	177 50	3 60	180 00	6 00	300 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03		J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE			MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	155	4 45	689 75	5 00	775 00	6 00	930 00
1113398A	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	1	640 00	640 00	800 00	800 00	1000 00	1000 00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	700 00	1400 00	800 00	1600 00	950 00	1900 00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	2060	3 80	7828 00	4 00	8240 00	3 50	7210 00
1113550	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	700	2 20	1540 00	2 20	1540 00	3 50	2450 00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	200	10 00	2000 00	15 00	3000 00	8 00	1600 00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		11900 00	11900 00	10000 00	10000 00	24000 00	24000 00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	3000 00	3000 00	24000 00	24000 00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	3000 00	3000 00	24000 00	24000 00
1118053	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	1000 00	1000 00	24000 00	24000 00
1118054	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	1000 00	1000 00	24000 00	24000 00
1131001	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	6	90 00	540 00	300 00	1800 00	150 00	900 00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	14	100 00	1400 00	350 00	4900 00	150 00	2100 00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	20	15 00	300 00	15 00	300 00	13 00	260 00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	20	20 00	400 00	15 00	300 00	13 00	260 00
1205215	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.	15	20 00	300 00	15 00	225 00	15 00	225 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	3000 00	3000 00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	170	35 00	5950 00	40 00	6800 00	30 00	5100 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1700

BRANFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0001(315) STATE PROJECT NO: 14-157
 US ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 00340 AMTRAK RR OVER U.S. ROUTE 1

SHEET : 12

Bid Opening Date: 04/29/2009 No. of Bidders: 03				J.F. WHITE-EMPIRE JOINT VENTURE				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	300.00	1800.00	400.00	2400.00						
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	8	300.00	2400.00	300.00	2400.00	400.00	3200.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	30	285.00	8550.00	300.00	9000.00	400.00	12000.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	40	285.00	11400.00	300.00	12000.00	400.00	16000.00						
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	14	2350.00	32900.00	2000.00	28000.00	850.00	11900.00						
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	12000	80	9600.00	80	9600.00	80	9600.00						
					44706241.35		48313284.50		49768599.00						

